

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 531/2024 CrIM(1218/2024)
Along with connected matters.

Harbhajan Singh Chawla.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Adv with
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

V/s

Senior Superintendent of Police Sgr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Skindar Hayat Khan, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

17.11.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 23-12-2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

17.11.2025

Sarvar