

Serial No. 17
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 531/2024 CrIM(1218/2024)
Along with connected matters.

HARBHAJAN SINGH CHAWLA.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Adv and
Mr. Amjad Maqbool, Adv.

VERSUS

SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE SRINAGAR.

Through: Mr. Syed Mansoor, Adv(R-3) vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

23-12-2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent
No. 3.

List on 02-03-2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of
hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

23-12-2025

Sarvar